# IN Nahap SPINNING MILLS LTD.

 Regd. Office & Corporate Office : 373, Industrial Area-A, Ludhiana - 141 003 (INDIA)

 Phones : 91-161-2600701 to 705, 2606977 to 980 Fax : 91-161-2222942, 2601956

 E-mail : secnsm@owmnahar.com

 Web Site : www.owmnahar.com

 CIN No.: L17115PB1980PLC004341

 GST No. : 03AAACN5710D126



NSML/SD/2019/

March 23, 2019

The President, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <u>MUMBAI- 400 051</u>

## **REG: LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that we have received intimations from "PRAKASH PUNJABI", regarding loss of share certificates as per the details herein below:

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
				From	То	Shares
1	PRAKASH PUNJABI	11169	11757	17463382	17463557	176

We shall issue him duplicate share certificate on completion of all formalities required under the law. In the meantime, any member having a claim in respect of the abovesaid shares should lodge such claim with the company within 15 days from the date of this communication.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

## for NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

(COMPANY SECRETARY)

C.C. To: The General Manager The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort MUMBAI – 400 023 PRAKASH PUNJABI VIJAY KUMAR BROS 3/1/2 ARMENIAN STREET (BRABOURN ROAD) OPP TIRPAL PATTI KOLKATA 700001 Email: vijayvora7@gmail.com Mobile : 9051346135

To BRIJ SHARMA COMPANY SECRETARY NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD 376 INDUSTRIAL AREA LUDHIANA 141003 PUNJAB.

Ref : NSML/SD/2019/27047 DT 04-03-19 FOR NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD NEW DUPLICATE SHARES

binning

11111

Sir

With reference to your letter reference NSML/SD/2019/27047 DT 04-03-19 FOR NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD NEW DUPLICATE SHARES.

Documents enclosed herewith are as follows:-

- 1. Indemnity Bond duly executed on STAMP PAPER worth Rs 100.00 (Notarized) .
- 2. Cancelled Cheque (Bank Particulars Printed) of CORPORATION BANK OF PRAKASH PUNJABI.
- 3. A copy of POLICE GENERAL DAIRY Lodge with BOWBAZAR POLICE STATION Regarding Lost of SHARES CERTIFICATES WITH DETAILS.
- 4. SELF ATTESTED PAN CARD.

Above details were send to you before also and again I am sending.

I hereby request you to kindly send me the said above SHARE CERTIFCATES OF NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD to us so we can sell physically in Open Market before closure Scheme.

I will be obliged if you solve my problems and hope to get the lost SHARES CERTIFICATES at the earliest in this Month, so I can Physically Transfer.

Regards

For PRAKASH PUNJABI Dated March 18, 2019.



### পশ্চিমবজা पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

### AB 421645

INDEMNITY PERFORMA FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE (To be executed on NON JUDICIAL STAMP PAPER OF Rs 100.00)

The following Securities are standing registered in the Name of PRAKASH PUNJABI

In the books of the NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

DISTINCTIVE NOS CERTIFICATE NO FOLIO NO 11757 17463382-557 11169. 176

NOS OF EQUITY SHARES

Address: 86, C R AVENUE KOLKATA FOUDI

- 2. The said Certificate(s) in respect of the said Securities has been Lost and is not traceable.
- 3. The Certificate Lost was not accompanied by any blank Transfer Deed Signed by Late Or by me and that I have not, nor has any person by my order, in any manner disposed of, parted with or pledged the said Certificate, or assigned interest of the beneficiaries under the will, therein or any part thereof to any person.
- 4. I undertake to surrender the said Certificate or caused the same to be surrendered to Limited as and when the same is found or comes into my possession, power or control.

SUMAR BANERJEA

a Court Camput

- 5. I therefore, request NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED, Ludhiana to issue the Duplicate of Share Certificate which is reported Lost and thereafter transmit the aforesaid Securities in manner.
- 6. In consideration of NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED having agreed to Comply with my above request on my executing Indemnity Bond in favor of the Company, I do hereby agree to Indemnify the Company and bind myself, my heirs, executors and administrators to pay all claims, charges, cost, damages, demands, expenses and losses, which the said NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED,

May sustain incur or be liable for in consequence of having complied with my above request. The Company may realize the said claims, charges, cost, damages, expenses and losses from me personally or my heirs, executors and administrators or my properties as the case may be. Signature: Prakosh Jujabi

Place: Date:

KOLKA7A

& 24 Witness No 2 Witness No 1 Kneel Vine B.K. BANERJI NOTARY Signature: Signature Regid, No 14 KUNAL VORA Name : DONMU DESM Name Address : 86 C.R. Avene Address : 92CTORP RA 101-12 101-25

We, the undersigned, certify that the above facts are true and bind to make good all claims, charges, cost, damages, expenses and losses which said NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED, May sustain, incur or be liable for in consequence of complying with the request contained above, NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED, will be entitled to realize all claims, charges, cost, damages, expenses and losses from our persons or our heirs or our properties, as the case may be.

Witness No 1

1.619.52 Surety No 1 35 P.K. TF

**出版]和中国合合产展** 

the star

计身线

Signature Werth KUNAL VORA Name Address : 86 C.R. Avene Kolkata -12

Signature: Name : Address :

Witness No 2

Surety No 2

0 Signature Name : POONAM DESA Address : FICTURE ROAD KOLKATA- 25

Signature: Name : Address :

BIMAL KUMAR BANERJEA NOTARY C.M.M.'s clourt Campus. 2, Bankonall Street "skoulita. "ED CO"

ATTESTED SIGNATURE ONLY BEFORE ME ON IDEN 21000

Corporation Bank Kolkata-ARMANIAN ST(MUKERJE) BRANCH(0052), KOlkata -700001 IFS CODE : CORP0000052	यह लिखत जारी करने की तारीख से तीन महीने के लिए वैद्य है। The Instrument is valid for three months from the date of issue D D M M Y Y Y Y
Pay CANCELLED	या धारक को or Bearer
रुपये Rupees	/
A FORMS	अदा करें ₹ 🗡 ≁ ≁
WILLET A/C No. 510101005545128	
Ari	アナチンナナ
कार्पोरेशन बैंक की सभी शाखाओं में देय Payable at all branches of Corporation Bank	PRAKASH PUNJABI Please sign above

"239332" 700017002" 201811" 11



Ref. BONDBATEUR P.S GDE NO 2035 de 21-12-18 **VIJAY VORA VIJAY KUMAR BROS** 3/1/2 ARMENIAN STREET OL **KOLKATA 700001 RESIDENCE: 86 CHITTARANJAN AVENUE** KOLKATA 700012. 12/12/18 To Officer In Charge **BOWBAZAR Police Station** Kolkata 700012 3 D : FTR for Lost of 501 SHARES OF NAHAR POLYFILMS LTD and 393 SHARES OF NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD Ref VICE-FR for Lost of 224 SHARES OF NAHAR POLYFILMS LTD and 176 SHARES OF NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD VII 190 Sir I would like to Lodge FIR for Lost of 501 + 224 SHARES OF NAHAR POLYFILMS LTD AND 393 + 176 SHARES OF NAHAR SPINING MILLS LTD. I lost the above said Share Certificates near Central Metro Station on C R Avenue and Crossing of B B GANGULY STREET KOLKATA 700012 on 20th December 2018 at 11.30 am, while going to my office from home. Details of Shares Certificates are as follows:-

Name	COMPANY	Folio No	Qty	
PRATAPRH J VORA/VIJAY	NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD	11170	393 SHARES	
(ACTUAL NAME PRATAPRAI J	VORA / VIJAY VORA)			
		1015		
PRATAPRH J VORA/VIJAY	NAHAR POLYFILMS LTD	4015	501 SHARES	
(ACTUAL NAME PRATAPRAI J	VORA / VIJAY VORA)			
PRAKASH PUNJABI	NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD	11169	176 SHARES	
PRAKASH PUNJABI	NAHAR POLYFILMS LTD	4014	224 SHARES	

I would be obliged if you Lodge FIR and give us the receipt.

Regards

VIJAY VORA Dated: December 20, 2018. 9051346135